Hunter Douglas N.V. Piekstraat 2 3071 EL Rotterdam P.O. Box 5072 3008 AB Rotterdam The Netherlands

Tel. +31 10 486 99 11 Fax +31 10 485 03 55 www.hunterdouglasgroup.com



PRESS RELEASE

For publication: December 4, 2019 08.00 hrs

HUNTER DOUGLAS ACQUIRES 3 DAY BLINDS

Rotterdam, December 4, 2019 – Hunter Douglas, the world market leader in window coverings (Luxaflex®) and a major manufacturer of architectural products, has agreed to acquire 3 Day Blinds, a North American in-home seller and manufacturer of its own branded line of shades, blinds and draperies. 3 Day Blinds had 2018 sales of USD 205 million and around 1,200 employees. Terms were not disclosed.

3 Day Blinds is based in Irvine, CA, and will remain a standalone business unit under its existing management team.

Hunter Douglas has its Head Office in Rotterdam, the Netherlands, and a Management Office in Lucerne, Switzerland. The Group is comprised of 133 companies with 47 manufacturing and 86 assembly operations in more than 100 countries. Hunter Douglas employs about 24,000 people and had sales in 2018 of USD 3.6 billion.

The common shares of Hunter Douglas N.V. are traded on Amsterdam's Euronext and the Frankfurter Börse.

For further information:

Leen Reijtenbagh Chief Financial Officer Tel. +31 10 486 9582 E-mail : <u>I.reijtenbagh@hdnv.nl</u> Website: <u>www.hunterdouglasgroup.com</u>